501889526 04/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Rudolf	03/15/2012
Holger Koch	03/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenta Biotech AG
Street Address:	Rehhagstrasse 79
City:	Bern
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-3018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13388254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)268-3871

 Phone:
 215 268 3888

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Darryl Pratcher, Riverside Law, LLP

Address Line 1: 300 Four Falls Corporate Center, Ste 710

Address Line 2: 300 Conshohocken State Road

Address Line 4: West Conshohocken, PENNSYLVANIA 19428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46549-5026-00-US.601294
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darryl Pratcher

Total Attachments: 2

source=46549_5026_00US_601294_assignment#page1.tif source=46549_5026_00US_601294_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028052 FRAME: 0547 OF \$40.00 13388254

Our Reference: 46549-5026-00-US,601294 Your Reference: PA653031US-HV200903ver Assignment Document

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael RUDOLF, a citizen of Switzerland with a post office address of Dorfmattweg 11, Ittigen, CH-3063, Switzerland; and Holger KOCH, a citizen of Switzerland with a post office address of Gasometerstrasse 26, Zürich, CH-8005, Switzerland, hereinafter generally referred to as the "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

Human Monoclonal Antibody Against S. Aureus Derived Alpha-Toxin and Its Use in Treating or Preventing Abscess Formation

for which we have executed a United States patent application, Application No. 13/388,254, filed January 31, 2012, and

WHEREAS, KENTA BIOTECH AG, having a place of business at Rehhagstrasse 79, Bern, CH-3018, SWITZERLAND, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

-1-

Our Reference: 46549-5026-00-US.601294 Your Reference: PA65303IUS-HV200903ver Assignment Document

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

B/17/ 2012 Date

03/19./2012 Date